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Disclaimer

This presentation is for marketing and information purposes only. By this presentation, ADAMA
Agricultural Solutions Ltd. (the “Company") does not intend to give, and the presentation does not
constitute, professional or business advice. The accuracy, completeness and/or adequacy of the
content of this presentation, as well as any estimation and/or assessment included in this presentation,
if at all, is not warranted or guaranteed and the Company disclaims any intention and/or obligation to
comply with such content. The Company may make improvements and/or changes in the features or
content presented herein at any time. The Company shall not be liable for any loss, claim, liability or
damage of any kind resulting from your reliance on, or reference to, any detail, fact or opinion presented
herein.

This presentation contains proprietary information of the Company and may not be reproduced, copied,
disclosed or utilized in any way, in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of the Company.

The Company's assessments may not materialize, inter alia, due to factors out of the Company's
control, including the potential operations of the Company's competitors.
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2014 Q3 and Year-to-Date business highlights

Continued strong business performance in Q3 2014:

4% Q-0-Q increase in sales driven by solid performances in most regions
Significant increase in net income (+33% Q-0-Q)

Top and bottom line growth achieved in spite of challenging market conditions (including lower agriculture
commodity prices) throughout the world

Strong Q3 cash flow generation underpins business execution

Adama’s 9 month performance among the best in the industry, with solid revenue growth and improved profitability

Strategic initiatives:

Signed transaction to acquire China Business from ChemChina. Transaction expected to close during first
half of 2015 following Adama’s planned NY IPO

Continued global brand rollout — won 2014 Agrow Award for Best Marketing Campaign

NIMITZ™,  Adama’s innovative, proprietary non-fumigant nematicide, achieved regulatory approval in the US

China Business Year-to-Date Update:

Solid revenue growth, significant improvement in gross margins, operating and net profitability
9-month 2014 EBITDA already ahead of 2013 full year
Combined Adama and China Business YTD growth of 5.1%, and operating income YTD growth of 15.7%
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Financial highlights

Q32014

$m Q32014 Q32013 Change

Gross Profit 247.9 233.9 +6.0%
Gross Margin 32.6% 32.0%

Operating Income (4.3%)
Operating Margin

Income before Taxes 38.0 34.3 +10.9%

Net Income +33.3%
Net Income Margin

Adjusted EBITDA 114.6 113.4 +1.0%

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 15.0% 15.5%
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$mm

Sales
Gross Profit

Gross Margin
Operating Income

Operating Margin
Income before Taxes

Net Income

Net Income Margin

Adjusted EBITDA

Adjusted EBITDA Margin

Financial highlights
Jan — Sep 2014

Jan-Sep 2014

Jan-Sep 2013

Change

2,547.1 2,420.7 +5.2%

840.7
33.0%

218.6

427.3

16.8%

ADAMA

782.1

32.3%

199.8

414.5

17.1%

+7.5%

+0.9%

+9.4%

+16.6%

+2.7%



Q3 2014 sales bridge vs. 2013 ($m)

Q3 2013 Q. Var P. Var FX Q32014
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Jan — Sept 2014 sales bridge vs. 2013 ($m)

140 9 22 2,547

2013 Q. Var P. Var FX 2014
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Regional sales performance

-
= Americas

— Continued momentum and strong
performance in Latin America

— Driven by higher quantities sold

= Europe
— Strong sales growth in Q3 and 2014 YTD
— Driven by increase in quantities sold and

stronger pricing
= APAC, Africa & Middle East
— Slight decrease in sales Q-0-Q

— Primarily due to dry weather in Southeast
Asia and timing of sales, yielding less
guantities sold, but offset somewhat by

stronger pricing

Latin America

Europe

North America

APAC, Africa, ME

Total

ADAMA

Sales change by region

Based on USD sales
Based on local currency

6.1%
6.1%
10.3%
10.7%

(2.4%)

(1.9%) m Sales Q-0-Q

2.2%

5.9%
4.0% H Sales 9M-0-9M
4.3%
52%
6.1%
-5% 0% 5% 10% 15%



Q3 2014 gross profit analysis vs. 2013 ($m)

248

13 L |

234

Q3 2013 Q. var Cost Var P. Var FX Q3 2014
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Jan-Sept 2014 gross profit analysis vs. 2013 ($m)

79 1 9 29
”””” | 841

782

2013 Q. var Cost Var P. Var FX 2014
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The China busing
acquiring, Is a Vite
distinct building bloc
Adama to capture the China
opportunity and become the
world’s most competitive and
largest provider of off-patent,
Increasingly unique crop
protection and yield
~~enhancing solutions e
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The China Business adds a major new growth engine to Adama

2013 Sales ($mm)

3,940

Combined

E Adama mChina Business

2014 YTD Sales ($mm)

3,214

Combined YTD
Adama and China
Business Revenue
Growth:

5.1%

Combined

m Adama ®China Business

ADAMA



The China Business adds a major new growth engine to Adama

2013 Operating Profit ($mm) 2014 YTD Operating Profit ($mm)

411
391

111
82.4

Combined YTD
Adama and China
Business Operating
Profit Growth:

15.7%

Combined Combined

m Adama = China Business m Adama = China Business

ADAMA



The China Business adds a major new growth engine to Adama

2013 Sales By Geography

North America

China Business EMEA

Exports

$3,940mm
China

Latin America

Note: Information presented on a combined business basis, representing the summation of results for Adama and the China Business. Regional
sales split illustrates the way we intend to report our regional split as from 2015 onwards. China Business exports to be incorporated in relevant

region post close of acquisition. ADAMA






